

AGENDA DATE: 10/15/09

VENDOR NAME: EXCELL FUELING SYSTEMS

Contract Summary

Action	Description	Amount
Original Contract	Council approved award of a 36-month contract in an estimated amount not to exceed \$496,816 with three 12-month extension options in amounts not to exceed \$120,023 for the first option, \$125,738 for the second option, and \$131,453 for the third option	\$ 874,030
Proposed Amendment No. 1	Increase contract amount to convert APD and PARD tanks to receive E10and E85 in an amount not to exceed \$262,646 for the basic contract period and \$29,000 for each of the three extension options.	\$ 349,646
	Revised Total Contract Amount	\$1,223,676